NIS 000	013172
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	000340893830
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	S TAIL
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Received emailed corrections (n 4)/1/20 for RA signature from S. gold string on SS	1020 APR -1 AH 10: 32
Office Use Only	Anna



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 23, 2020

.

PASTOR RUBENS BARBOSA BOMFIM CHURCH USA FOR CHRIST CORP 2763 SUMBA AVE ORLANDO, FL 32837

SUBJECT: CHURCH USA FOR CHRIST CORP. Ref. Number: N18000013172

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Susan Tallent Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 620A00006239

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

.

.

-

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

CHURCH USA FOR CHRIS	T CORP
N18000013172 DOCUMENT NUMBER:	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the f	ollowing:
Pastor Rub	bens Barbosa Bomfim
(Name o	f Contact Person)
Church L	JSA for Christ Corp
(Fin	nı/ Company)
2763 S	umba Ave
	(Address)
Orlan	do FL 32837
(City/ St	ate and Zip Code)
rbomfin	29@hotmail.com
E-mail address: (to be used for futur	e annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Pastor Rubens Barbosa Bomfim	(407) 591-7031 at
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to t	the Florida Department of State:
	ed Copy Certificate of Status ional copy is Certified Copy
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	<u>Street Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Church USA for Christ Corp

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

N18000013172

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

· · · ·

ţ

and the distance of the second s		the second se			The new	ı
name must be distinguishable and contain the word " "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.	"corporation	e or incorporatea or int	abbreviation	"Corp." or	"Inc."	
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable	le:	2763 Sumba Ave			20	. .
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET AD</u>		Orlando FL 32837		ाम्स ह के इन्हें	120 A7	متر . د د
				- -	1	3 d
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE Bo</u>	<u>ox</u>)	2763 Sumba Ave			AH IO	
		Orlando FL 32837			32	- 2.
	_					
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered agent and/or the new registered			e name of the			
Name of New Registered Agent:	Rubens	Barbosa Bonifim				
	2763 Su	mba Ave			<u> </u>	
-		(Florida street	address)			
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :	Orlando	FL	. Florida	32837		
-	(City)	(Zip Co	de)		
<u>New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Re</u> I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent.	I am famili	ar with and peop the apline	ntions of the pos at, if changing	iition.		

. If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and

address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

,

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = ChiefExecutive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	V <u>Mik</u>	<u>t Doe</u> e Jones y Smith	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	Address
· · · · · · · · · · · ·	D V	RABELLO, IGOR	7350 FUTURES DR #7
1) X Change			ORLANDO, FL 32819
Add			
Remove			
2) X Change	D	OTTERO RODRIGUES, PAULLINI	7350 FUTURES DR #7
			ORLANDO, FL 32819
Add			
Remove	D	GOMES, GERALDO T	6220 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TR
3) Change			APT 600
Add			ORLANDO, FL 32809
Remove			
4) Change	D	HORNE, THAIS	1082 TROWBRIDGE CT
			LONGWOOD FL 32750
Remove			2763 SUMBA AVE
5) Change	D P	BOMFIM, RUBENS BARBOSA	
Add			ORLANDO, FL 32837
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			
		Page 2 of 4	

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:

(attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

The following is placed at the beginning of article III of the Not for Profit Articles of Incorporation: This corporation is founded exclusively for religious charitable purposes within the meaning of the IRS Code Sec 501(c)(3); namely: To establish and maintain a church for worship according to the tenets of Pentacostal Evangelical Christianity and there to provide worship services, spiritual guidance, community building, religious education, spiritual events, celebrations and other activities. This corporation is will carry out all its activities according to Pentecostal Evangelical Christian doctrines and traditions as understood by the church's spiritual leader Pastor Rubens Barbosa Bomfun. The church will promote the awareness of the Word of God. It will serve as a sign of the grace of God and of the God of grace, and that through His Son Jesus Christ, He offers to all people, at all times and in all places, eternal salvation --the physical signs of which are that people are transformed by the Holy Spirit, that Divine Love is materialized in blessings, and that those inspired are called to proclaim God's love everywhere. The church will be a welcoming spiritual environment for those who have no church. It will strive to live and preach the entire "Good News", reaching out, encouraging and caring fully for those people who are targets of God's love. It will prepare people for redemption and teach the importance of serving God, serving the community and proclaiming God's Kingdom. This corporation is empowered to purchase any items, products, constructions, real property, services or resources and to pay compensation for work or services provided in order to establish and operate the church and provide a parsonage for the Pastor and his family. It is empowered to carry out any actions that are seen by the pastor or the directors as being in furtherance of the corporation's goals or conducive to the betterment of humanity. The pastor has been accepted by the community in keeping with the practices and traditions of Pentecostal Evangelical Christianity, and he is the final authority in all matters of Christian faith, including the sole prerogative to determine which issues relate to Christian faith and thus require his decision.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, all its remaining assets --after clearing all debts and liabilities-- shall be

distributed by the directors to one or more organizations with similar exempt purposes recognized under section

501(c) (3) of the IRS Code.

Page 3 of 4

	signed.		if other than t
Effective date if appli	<u>able</u> :		
	(no mo	re than 90 days after amendment file date)	
<u>Note:</u> If the date insert document's effective da	ed in this block does not n ite on the Department of S	eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, ate's records.	this date will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendm	ent(s) (<u>CHE</u>	<u>CK_ONE</u>)	
The amendment(s) was/were sufficient	was/were adopted by the t for approval.	members and the number of votes cast for the a	mendment(s)
There are no mem adopted by the bo	pers or members entitled to ard of directors.	o vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were
Dated	02/13/2020		<u></u> .
Signature	Du the chairman or vice (hairman where bound president or other officer y an incorporator - If in the hands of a receiver action by that fiduciary) Pastor Rubuns Barbosa Bomfim	r-if directors -, trustee, or
		(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
		President	
		(Title of person signing)	

Page 4 of 4

÷